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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

Under authority of Special Permission No. 94-880 of the Federal Communications
Commission, the effective date of the revisions to the existing regulations
found on the following tariff pages are being deferred to August 16, 1994. 
These tariff revisions were contained in Transmittal Nos. 2363 and 2372 and
originally filed June 17, 1994, and July 21, 1994 to become effective August 2,
1994.

Number of
Revision
Except as

Page Indicated

3 3rd
9 4th
12 1st
13 3rd
14 7th
14.1 4th
14.2 3rd
14.3 6th
14.4 2nd
14.5 3rd
15 3rd
16 3rd

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 2375)

Issued: August 1, 1994

One Bell Center, St. Louis, Missouri 63101
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION

Pursuant to Special Permission No. 92-190, this Supplement contains a
nonrecurring charge for the Special Construction of facilities to provide
tariffed services, other than video, ordered by persons, committees, vendors
communications/news media and organizations associated with or serving the 1992
Republican National Convention (RNC). This Supplement will expire August 31,
1992.

Effective Nonrecurring
  Date    Charge

08/17/92 $115 per circuit
through
08/20/92

Applicable tariff rates from Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C.
Nos. 68 and 73 also apply. 

Issued: March 18, 1992

By: Vice President-Revenues and Public Affairs
1010 Pine Street, St. Louis, Missouri
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LOCATIONS SERVED BY THE RNCVN AND MAXIMUM

NUMBER OF VIDEO CIRCUITS PER LOCATION

LOCATION MAX. # OF CIRCUITS

Astrodomain - Loop 610 @ Kirby Drive 90
STARS - 3003 Moffitt 18
Channel 11 - 1945 Allen Parkway  6
Channel 2 - 8181 Southwest Freeway  6
Channel 13 - 3310 Bissonnet  6
Channel 20 - 8950 Kirby Drive  6
Channel 45 - 9430 Kirby Drive  6
Channel 39 - 7700 Westpark  6
Channel 26 - 3935 Westheimer  6
Channel 8 - 4513 Cullen Blvd.  6
Channel 48 - 3903 Stoney Brook  6
VYVX - 808 Travis 24
George R. Brown - 1001 Convention Center Blvd.  6
Double Tree - 400 W. Dallas  4
Hyatt Regency - 1200 Louisiana  4
Sw Micronet - 910 Louisiana St.  6
Wortham Center - 500 Texas  4
Houstonian - 111 N. Post Oak Lane  4
Summit - 10 Greenway Plaza  4
Ritz Carlton - 1919 Briar Oaks Lane  4
Four Seasons - 1300 Lamar  4
Double Tree - 2001 Post Oak  4
Four Seasons - 4 Riverway  4
Westin Oaks - 5011 Westheimer  4
Sheraton - 610 at Kirby  4

These quantities represent the planned maximum capacity at a given location. 
Each location will be evaluated as circuits are ordered. This is not a forecast
of expected demand. The overall forecast is anticipated to be 85 circuits.

Issued: March 18, 1992

By: Vice President-Revenues and Public Affairs
1010 Pine Street, St. Louis, Missouri
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION VIDEO NETWORK

Pursuant to Special Permission No. 92-190, this Supplement contains charges for
the Special Construction of facilities to provide a Republican National
Convention Video Network (RNCVN). The RNCVN will be used to provide video
services ordered by customers associated with or serving the 1992 Republican
National Convention (RNC) in Houston, Texas. These charges apply for
convention-related video services at the locations specified on Page 2 of this
Supplement and are provided on a first-come first serve basis. In the event
that demand for convention-related video services at a specific forecasted site
exceeds the capacity of the RNCVN, or in the event that video service for the
convention is requested at a site not served by the RNCVN, Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company will endeavor to provide facilities for those services on a
location specific basis. This Supplement will expire August 31, 1992.

Effective Nonrecurring Minimum
  Date    Charge Charge

08/17/92 $3,760 per circuit Up to $715 per circuit
through for services ordered if service order is 
08/20/92 on or before 6/15/92 cancelled after work

has begun

08/17/92 $4,190 per circuit Up to $1,145 per circuit
through for services ordered if service order is
08/20/92 after 6/15/92 cancelled after work has

begun

Applicable tariff rates from Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C.
Nos. 68 and 73 also apply.

Issued: March 18, 1992

By: Vice President-Revenues and Public Affairs
1010 Pine Street, St. Louis, Missouri
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

On January 17, 1990 the Telephone Company filed Transmittal No. 1929, scheduled
to become effective March 3, 1990. This material was later deferred until 
April 17, 1990 under Transmittal No. 1955. Under the authority of Special
Permission No. 90-350 of the F.C.C., the material contained on the following
Section 5 pages is being deferred until May 15, 1990.

Number of
Revision
Except as

 Page Indicated

109.18 Original
171 Original
172 Original

Issued: April 16, 1990

By: Vice President-Revenues and Public Affairs
1010 Pine Street, St. Louis, Missouri
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SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

This Supplement contains charges for special construction to provide service for
less than one month.

Video Service

Customer/
Case No. Location Effective Date NRC

AT&T NASA-JOHNSON 04-24-90 $ 202.36
Communications Space Center
NMST3973-8206 CSI 2101 Nasa Rd. 1
                    Houston, TX

AT&T 1407 Jefferson to 04-06-90 $ 202.36
Communications 2101 Nasa Rd. 1, 04-09-90
NMST3973-8191 CSI Houston, TX 04-10-90

AT&T NASA-JOHNSON 05-24-90 $ 254.70
Communications Space Center 06-05-90
NMST3973-8217 CSI 2101 Nasa Rd. 1
                    Houston, TX

KVUE TV, Inc. 108 Barton 03-13-90 $1,953.00
N109486 Springs Rd.
                    Austin, TX

Issued:

By: Vice President-Revenues and Public Affairs
1010 Pine Street, St. Louis, Missouri


























































































































































































